Confidential
SR-600
Specification
STANDARD
Rev. No. A
Notes
Copied Date           ,            ,
Copied by

IM-600.
1) CD-ROM drive unit
Model Key Specifications
OI-S02 Thin-profile CD-ROM drive unit
IDE interface
With Eject button and access lamp
NOTE: The CD-ROM drive might be damaged if you adjust the LCD angle when CD-ROM drive is
open. The CD-ROM must be closed when you adjust the LCD angle.
2) Drawer Board
Cash drawer and external CRT interfaces are provided on a single board. By installing this board, a
cash drawer can be controlled independently of the TM printer, and a CRT can be used.
Model Key Specifications
OI-B08 Two cash drawer ports
One external CRT port
NOTE: OPOS ver. 1.95 does not support the two drawers since the OPOS cannot know each drawer
status simultaneously.
3) CompactFlash Board
This board is required to use a CompactFlash card, which can be installed in place of either the hard
drive or CD-ROM drive.
Two types of connector boards are planned: one for use where a CompactFlash card would replace
the CD-ROM, and be accessible for replacement and removal from the front panel. This board could
be installed only in the CD-ROM location (not the hard drive location).
Model Key Specifications
OI-S03-012
OI-S03-022
Board to enable using CompactFlash Card instead of CD-ROM drive.
Board to enable using CompactFlash Card instead of HDD.
NOTE: CompactFlash cards can be inserted and removed only with the power turned off.  Doing so
with the power on could corrupt data stored on the card.
Confidential
EPSON
TITLE SHEET
REVISION
NO.
SHEET NEXT A
SR-600
Specification
(STANDARD)
18 17
6.2 User Options
Options below are not installed in the IM-600 before shipping. They may be purchased independently.
1) MSR Units
Two types of MSR are available: one for Japan and one for overseas markets.  The card slot is
angled 20° from the plane of the LCD to allow easy access.  Installation entails removing the
connector cover on the right side of the LCD unit (DM-LS121T), and affixing the MSR unit with two
screws.
Model Key Specification
DM-MS123 ISO Tracks 1, 2, and 3 compatible (for overseas)
DM-MS112 JIS II, Tracks 1 and 2 compatible (for Japan)
NOTE: MSR can be installed and uninstalled only with the power turned off. The connector cover
should be installed even when no MSR unit is installed.
2) Customer Display Units
A special DM holder (attached) at the center of the rear of the terminal is used for installation.
The customer display port is on the motherboard at the rear of the terminal.
The following model of the Epson customer display can be used.
Model Key Specifications
DM-D110 20-character × 2-line display
NOTE: Customer display unit can be attached and removed only with the power turned off.
3) Floppy disk drive units
An optional external 3.5-inch floppy disk drive can be connected for installing maintenance software.
The interface connector is at the right side of the front panel of the terminal.
Model Key Specifications
OI-S01 External floppy disk drive
3.5-inch, 720 KB/1.44 MB
NOTE: Floppy disk drive unit can be connected and disconnected only with the power turned off.
6.3 Precautions Related to Internal Components
1. CPU, DIMM, HDD
EPSON quality assuer the assembled CPU, DIMM and HDD in IM-600 under the EPSON shipping
condition.
In case a customer exchange CPU, DIMM and HDD, EPSON quality assure only for CPU, DIMM
and HDD which are purchased from EPSON.
2. Interfaces and expansion slot
EPSON guarantee that each interfaces(include the compact flash interface) and PCI expansion
slot are in conformity to each interface standards.